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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: HARLAN EUGENE BOAZ : No. 05 -ilgé& C.D.

PETITION FOR NAME CHANGE

Filed on behalf of:
Petitioner, Harlan Eugene Boaz

Counsel cf Record for
this Party:

John R. Ryan
Attorney-At-Law
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: HARLAN EUGENE BOAZ : No. 05 - -CD.

PETITION FOR NAME CHANGE

NOW COMES the Petitioner, Harlan Eugene Boaz, and by his Attorneys, Belin &

Kubista, petitions the Honorable Court for the change of his name, and avers as follows:

1.

That Petitioner is Harlan Eugene Boaz, an adult individual residing at 623 First
Street, Grampian, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, 16838.

That Harlan Eugéne Boaz is thirty-five (35) years of age (d.o.b. 1/1/70) and was
born out of wedlock to Emmerson Eugene Boaz and Patricia Marlene
McCarchey in Bloomington, Illinois.

That for all of his life, Petitioner believed that his true name was Harlan Eugene
Sylvester. Recently, Petitioner obtained a copy of his birth certificate and
learned that his name as set forth thereon was Harlan Eugene Boaz.

That for all of his life, Petitioner has used the name of Harlan Eugene Sylvester
and the Petitioner desires to legally change his name to Harlan Eugene
Sylvester.

That during the last eleven (11) years, Petitioner has resided at the address set
forth at Paragraph 1 herein above.

Other than the aforementioned birth certificate, all other significant documents
including his social security card, driver’s license, and bank accounts have been

held by Petitioner in the name of Harlan Eugene Sylvester.




7. There are no judgments or decrees of record or any other matter of like character
against Harlan Eugene Boaz.
WHEREFORE, Petitioner respectfully requests that the Honorable Court, pursuant to
the Act of December 16, 1982, P.L. 1309, No. 295, Section 2, 54 Pa.C.S.A. § 701, to set a
hearing on this Petition for purposes of considering a decree tc change the name of Harlan
Eugene Boaz to Harlan Eugene Sylvester.
BELIN & KUBISTA
John R. Ryart
Attorney for Petitioner




I verify that the statements made in this Petition are true and correct. I understand that
false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of Pa. C.S. 4904, relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

Hodon Coagp B,

Harlan Eugene Boaz
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: HARLAN EUGENE BOAZ : No. 05 - _cp.

RULE

#

AND NOW, this 35 day of 0’4% LN/'“ , 2005, upon consideration of the

foregoing Petition for Name Change, it is hereby ORDERED that a rule be issued to show
cause why the said Petition should not be granted. %

|:30
Rule returnable with a hearing thereon the ] 8 day of MEOS, at _9_.m. at

the Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, Courtroom i . Thirty (30)
minutes are set aside for the hearing of this matter.

BY THE COURT"
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Judge
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Witliam A Shaw
y
Prcthonotary/Clerk of Courtg




Clearfield County Office of the Prothonotary .and‘Clerk of Courts

William A. Shaw David S. Ammerman Jacki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts Solicitor Deputy Prothonotary Administrative Assistant

To: All Concerned Parties
From: William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

D_ate‘: September 19, 2005

Over-the past several weeks, it has come to my attention that there is some
confusion on court orders over the issue of service. To attempt to clear up this question,
from this date forward until further notice, this or a similar memo will be attached to each
order, indicating responsibility for service on each order or rule. If you have any
questions, please contact me at (814) 765-2641, ext. 1331. Thank you.

. Sincerely, -

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

X You are responsible for serving all appropriate parties.
The Prothonotary’s office has provided service to the following parties:
| | Plaintiff(s)/Attorney(s) |
Defendant(s)/Attomey(s)

Other

- Special Instructions:

PO Box 549, Clearfield, PA 16830 = Phone: (814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330 = Fax:(814) 765-7659




SP 4-198 (11-99)
PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
CENTRAL REPOSITORY
1800 ELMERTON AVENUE |
HARRISBURG, PA 17110 !
717-783-3762
PROTHONOTARY DATE: November 7, 2005
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P 0 BOX 549 RE: SID:
CLEARFIELD PA 16830 NAME: Boaz, Harlan
SOC: 210-48-6796 ]
COURT DOCKET #: 05-1629 C.D.
Dear Sir:

In accordance with the Name Change Act of 1998, the fingerprint cards of the above named individual, who
has applied for a name change, has been searched in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police, Criminal Records and
Identification Division Central Repository, and:

(X). This person is not subject to 18 PA C.S. Chapter 91, and the fingerprints have been destroyed.

( ) This person is subject to 18 PA C.S. Chapter 91, and the name change has been noted on the person’s
criminal history record information.

( ) A criminal record was revealed containing felony convictions. IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NAME
CHANGE ACT, THE COURT SHALL NOTIFY THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE WHEN
A NAME CHANGE FOR A PERSON CONVICTED OF A FELONY HAS BEEN ORDERED. The
Pennsylvania State Police, upon receipt of this notice, shall include the change of name information in the
Central Repository as provided for in 18 PA C.S., Chapter 91 (relating to criminal history record
information).

() This person has been convicted of felony violation(s) for which the court may not order a change of name.
() A criminal record was revealed that might prohibit a name change. Because the subsection(s) of the

affected conviction(s) has not been provided to us, we are unable to determine whether a name change can
or cannot be made. Please provide the subsection(s) of the following crime(s):

if available.

You are also advised that the above response is based on comparison of fingerprints and associated requester-
furnished information against a name index and fingerprints contained in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police
Central Repository - only - and does not preclude the existence of other criminal records which may be obtained in the
repositories of other local, state, or federal criminal justice agencies.

If we may be of any further assistance to you concerning this matter, please contact us at the above address or

telephone number
Sincerely, @ s E

FILED

’ m)q(}, @, : | Director, Criminal Records
NOV- 1 4 2005 and Identification Division
(>
William A, Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: HARLAN EUGENE BOAZ

NO. 05-1629 - C.D.

ORDER

AND NOW, this 18" day of November, 2005, this being the day and date set for

hearing on the Petition for Name Change filed to the above term and number, and the Court

being satisfied that Petitioner has complied with all requirements of the applicable statute, and

that it would otherwise be appropriate to grant said Petition, it is the ORDER of this Court that

the Petition be and is hereby GRANTED, and that Harlan Eugene Boaz be henceforth known as

HARLAN EUGENE SYLVESTER.

BY THE COURT:

N

_Fredfic J. Ammerman
President Judge

“@)374 )

NOV 187200

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

3Ce
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: HARLAN EUGENE BOAZ

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 05 -1629 - C.D.

AFFIDAVIT

Filed on behalf of
Petitioner, Harlan Eugene Boaz

Counsel of Record for
this Party:

John R. Ryan
Attorney-At-Law

Pa. 1.D. 38739

BELIN & KUBISTA
15 N. Front Street
P.O.Box 1
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-8972

F ! LEDw.
N(g 186

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: HARLAN EUGENE BOAZ : NO. 05 -1629-C.D.

AFFIDAVIT
I, the undersigned, do hereby depose and swear that I have performed a search of the
records situated in the Office of the Prothonotary of Clearfield County, and as the result of that

D>
search,b;ztﬁ that I found no liens, judgments, secured transactions or other encumbrances

listed in the name of HARLAN EUGENE BOAZ.

@JMD /j/ UL

Daphng 1. Shdffer

Sworn to and subscribed before me, a
Notary Public, this 18" day

of November, 2005.

Pt D Masah

Notary Public

R NOTARIAL SEAL
Y Kyjstin D. Mosch, Notary Public
Clearfinld Borouch, Coum y of Cleariield ;
for C"’s miest ”"? ’\) 21 2097

N e E Al s ,.g‘:ﬂ.l.nrzﬁ
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: HARLAN EUGENE BOAZ : NO. 05-1629-C.D.

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Filed on behalf of
Petitioner, Harlan Eugene Boaz

Counsel of Record for
this Party:

John R. Ryan
Attorney-At-Law

Pa. [.D. 38739

BELIN & KUBISTA
15 N. Front Street
P.O.Box 1
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-8972

Cc
-
rﬁ{ i %’zﬁ%@

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: HARLAN EUGENE BOAZ : NO. 05-1629-C.D.

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD ; >

John R. Ryan, Attorney for Petitioner, Harlan Eugene Boaz, being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and states that Notice of Name Change Petition was published in The
Progress on October 31, 2005, as evidenced by the Proof of Publication attached hereto.

Further, John R. Ryan deposes and states that the Notice of Name Change Petition

was published in the Clearfield County Legal Journal on November 4, 2005, as evidenced by the

of Publication has been received from the legal journal.

Yohn R. Rya{
Sworn to and subscribed before me

This 18T day of _Nauembeg 2005,

Dyt O Modch

aNotary Public

* F - NOTARIAL SEAL
Cl

Krlstin L. Mosch, Noiary Public

!
e?ggid §9rour h, Cqm*y of Clearfield

R R W

N GRRRERE AT <

attached copy of the aforesaid legal journal. As of the date of the filing of this Affidavit, no Proof |




NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that
the Petition of HARLAN EUGENE
BOAZ has been filed in the Court of
Common Pleas of Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania, to Civil Divi-
sion No. 05-930-CD praying for a
decree to change his name from
HARLAN EUGENE BOAZ to HAR-
LANEUGENE SYLVESTER.
The Court has fixed the 18th day
of November, 2005at 1:30 p.m. in
Courtroom No. 1 of the Clearfield
County Courthousz, Clearfield,
Pennsylvania, as the time and place
of hearing of the said Petition, when
and where all persons interested
may appear and show cause, if any
they have, why the prayer of said
Petition should not be granted.

JohnR. Ryan, Esquire, Belin & Ku-
bista, 15 North Frort Street, P.O.
Box 1, Ciearfield, Pennsylvania
16830, (814)765-68972.

10:31-1d-b

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

T SS:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD : |

On this 18t day of _November .., ., 05

——

betore me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and
State, personally appeared Margaret E. Krebs, who being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says that she is the President of The
Progressive Publishing Company, Inc., and Associate Publisher of The
Progress, a daily newspaper published at Clearfield, in the County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, and established April 5, 1913, and
that the annexed is a true copy of a notice or advertisement published in
said publication in

the regular issues of __October 31, 2005

And that the affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the notice or
advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as to the time,
place, and character of publi@tion are true.

Sworn and subscribed to befop me the day and year aforesaid.

Notarial Seal .
Chenyt J. Robison, Netary Public
My Commission Expires Clearfield Boro, Ciearfield County
October 31, 2007 My Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2007

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notarles



ORI

Indiana PA { R7Q1

NOTICE OF NAME CHANGE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the
Petition of HARLAN EUGENE BOAZ, has
been filed in the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, to Civil
Division No. 05-930-CD praying for a decree
to change his name from HARLAN EUGENE
BOAZ to HARLAN EUGENE SYLVESTER.

The Courts have fixed the 18th day of

. November, 2005 at 1:30 a.m. in Courtroom

No. 1 of the Clearfield County Courthouse,
Clearfield, Pennsylvania, as the time and
place of hearing of the said Petition, when
and where all person interested may appear
and show cause if any they have, why the
prayer of said Petition should not be granted.

John R. Ryan, Esquire, Belin & Kubista,
15 North Front Street, P.O. Box 1, Clearﬁeld
PA 16830. (814) 765-8972.
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